### RELEASE OF LIABILITY, CANCELLATION AND ASSUMPTION OF ALL RISKS

# TAOS ART RETREAT FOR WOMEN AUGUST 18-25, 2024

Pamela Underwood Expressive Arts Studios

## PLEASE READ CAREFULLY: THIS IS A LEGALLY ENFORCEABLE WAIVER OF RIGHTS

### **ASSUMPTION OF RISKS**

I, (full legal name here)

have voluntarily applied to participate in the retreat designated above. I am voluntarily
participating in the retreat with knowledge that travel involves numerous risks and dangers
including, but not limited to, a risk of illness, injury or death, which may be caused by:
forces of nature, civil unrest, terrorism, road conditions, injuries inflicted by animals,
insects, reptiles or plants, trails, vehicles, or other means of conveyance; accident,
accident or illness without access to means of rapid evacuation or the availability of
medical supplies; and the lack of adequacy of medical attention once provided. I assume the risk of negligence on the part of Pamela Underwood Expressive Arts Studios, their facilitators, cooks and helpers in connection with said retreat.
,
I HEREBY ACCEPT ANY AND ALL RISKS OF ILLNESS, INJURY, EMOTIONAL TRAUMA
OR DEATH AND VERIFY THIS STATEMENT BY PLACING
MY INITIALS HERE:

, acknowledge that I

#### RELEASE

AS LAWFUL CONSIDERATION for being permitted by Pamela Underwood Expressive Arts Studios, to participate in such retreat and accompanying activities, I hereby agree that I, my heirs, legal representatives or any member of my family will not make a claim against or sue Pamela Underwood Expressive Arts Studios, or any of their affiliated facilitators, cooks, or helpers, for bodily injury, death, emotional trauma or property damage resulting from my participation in the retreat.

Pamela Underwood shall not be liable, directly or indirectly, for bodily injury or property damage for any reason whatsoever, including, but not limited to the following causes: acts of God, pandemics, epidemics, detention, annoyance, weather, quarantines, strikes, civil disturbance, theft, default, changes in government regulations, terrorism, war or failure of conveyance to arrive or depart as scheduled.

I therefore release and discharge Pamela Underwood Expressive Arts Studios, and their facilitators, cooks and helpers from and against any and all liability arising from my participation in the retreat .

I waive any charge-back rights and, in the event of dispute, requests for a refund will be made using the procedures described under the "Cancellation and Refunds" section below. All registrations are subject to acceptance by Pamela Underwood Expressive Arts Studios.

I agree to Pamela Und marketing purposes.(		sing my testimony, photos and videos for	
		PARAGRAPHS AND VERIFY THIS HERE:	
CANCELLATION			
		ommended when making travel plans. We ere you can choose from several policy options.	
IMPORTANT: Initial Here	_ if you <b>choose to l</b>	NOT purchase Trip Cancellation Insurance.	
\$500 deposit is required deposit is refundable up		tion, \$200 of which is non refundable. \$300 of re the retreat begins.	
Less than 120 days bet	ore retreat begins,	deposits are 100% non refundable.	
Full Tuition balance is	due 120 days befo	ore retreat begins.	
Any cancellation made retreat begins will resul	-	before retreat begins and 90 days before full tuition.	
Any cancellation made	90 days before retr	eat begins will result in a total loss of funds.	
We reserve the right to cancel the retreat if it is not meeting the retreat's participant minimum OR because of unforeseen COVID restrictions. If either of these occur, we will see that your deposit and tuition are refunded in full.			
KNOWING AND VOLU	NTARY EXECUTION	<u>ON</u>	
I have carefully read an	d fully understand t	he contents of this agreement. I am aware, that	
this is a release of liabil	ity and a legally bin	ding and enforceable contract between myself	
and Pamela Underwoo	d Studios and I sign	it of my own free will.	
		20	
I MIT HAME AS SIGN	1 L V		

THANK YOU! Contact Pamela Underwood with any questions.